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Welcome to Catalogue #200

Celebrating 25 years of
Excellent books and great friendships.

THANK YOU!




Glossary of Terms (and conditions)

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as INDEX
described in the catalogue.

NOTE: If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on in-
fo@imprimaturbooks.com.au

CATEGORY PAGE
My Bookroom is open each day by appointment - preferably
in the afternoons. Give me a call. e e

Aviation 3
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book,
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); diw = dust wrapper; Espionage 4
pp = pages; vg cond = (which | thought was self explanatory) very good condition.
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which | would rather leave to coins efc. e .
lllus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library Mllltal‘y Blography 6
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + =1
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a Mllltal‘y General 7
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, Napoleonic, Crimean and Victorian Eras 8
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr =
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title Naval 9
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth Special Forces and Airborne 11

generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine,

even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are Vietnam 13
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore

books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job h

ata good price. By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, The Great War 1914-1918 15
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering.

Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas World War 2 1939-1945 17

orders by credit card only. Postage will be by cheapest and most practical
means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express Post is
the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post has
increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 500gms
and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is the 3kg
red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).

Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. Established buyers
can pay by credit card, cheque, money order etc on receipt of an invoice.

Here we are at Catalogue #200! Who’da thought? It’s been a helter-skelter 25 years and I have many to thank. Firstly, the great Ken
White in Canberra who had the most awesome collection of 1% and 2™ AIF unit histories. Ken inspired me to start a catalogue from my
own collection. It was sad when he slipped into retirement and even sadder when he died. I was lucky enough to attend the Australian
Book Auctions in Melbourne and snapped up $20,000 worth of his collection. This collection galvanised my lists for quite sometime.
Next has to be Blue Burridge here in Perth who took it upon himself to reprint most of the 1% AIF histories and many of the 2™ AIF.
He even got stuck into the Vietnam histories making rare books suddenly accessible and reasonably priced. No list of booksellers can
be complete without mention of big Bob Muir who is no longer with us and his wife Helen who always helped me understand pricing
and friendship. Bob Muir junior and his remarkable wife Janet have kept the tradition alive. Berkelouws in NSW have always listed
books in my field at reasonable prices. Dennis Moore at Mainly Books here in Perth is always great source of quality books at very
reasonable prices. Dennis and I enjoy a glass or two of red each week. I’ve always enjoyed hunting books at Serendipity and thank
Ilonka and David McGill for their friendship although their entire collection is by alpha not genre which means a long trawl to find
anything. Of course all book dealers rely on that remarkable group, the collectors. These are the people who keep us all in business. |
particularly thank Dr Jonathan Burdon and his continuous search for special forces books. Stuart Braga has also loomed large in
collecting serious unit histories but who has now retired. I wish you all the best for the future Stuart. And Geoffrey Farmer in Tassie
bought many hundreds of WW1 books from me over the years. Ironically, I bought them all back when he was unable to continue.
Thanks Geoff. Robert Cross has been with me since my first list and is still going. Onya Bob! Graham Levy has been one of those
collectors who has found some gems for me over the years. Long may he continue and I hope our liaison over red wine also continues.
Duncan Foster, an Australian Army Officer, drops in every Christmas and makes off with a stack of unit histories. Surely he must
have them all by now? Neil Hamilton, a very busy lawyer, said to me one day, ‘I want you to find I*' editions of ALL of the I** & 2"
AIF unit histories’. And away | went, the search for the Holy Grail of book collecting. I found them all over a couple of years much to
his delight. Judith Borrett has built a collection just about exclusively from my lists. Well done Jude. Also from the bush Tim
Andrews never misses buying from my lists as does Russel Oke who has a very interesting collection strategy. And my friend Ian
Teague has been a stalwart over the years. The auctioneer Wayne Gardiner has alerted me to gems coming up in auctions for which I
remain extremely grateful. Unfortunately, many of my serious collectors over the years have gone to their reward. And who knows
where their beautiful military books have ended up. All we can hope for in the book business is that the younger generations can be
lured away from their social media and Kindles long enough to understand the joys of real, tangible books. I must apologise if I've
inadvertently neglected to mention anyone who has been with me through it all. This list, in a slightly different format, is an offering of
some of the best we have in stock. As usual it’s first in best dressed. Of course, I would not be able to do ANY of this without my
amazing wife Jo who is my master and commander. Also as usual we dedicate this list to those Diggers who have served their country
and are now not travelling very well. Also to those Diggers who are still deployed on Active Service. May you return to your families
in one piece. Via Con Dios. Mick & Jo
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Aviation

200/1. (9393) Allan, G.U (with Elizabeth Shearman). Scotty Allan, Australia's Flying Scotsman. Clarion edition, Syd-
ney, 1992. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated (over 100 photos), pp192, **'Scotty' Allen joined the RFC in 1917
at 17 and flew various aircraft for the remainder of the war including bombers. After the war he flew with Kingsford-Smith and
Ulm in their record breaking international flights and pioneered air routes with QANTAS in flying boats. He later flew Catalinas
and trained their crews in the war against Japan; an important figure in Australian Aviation, vg cond, A$34.

200/2. (9511) Barnes, C.H. Shorts Aircraft Since 1900. Putnam, London, 1967. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w, glossy
paper, profusely illustrated, appendices, two indices, pp532, **Eustace and Oswald Short were inspired by the spherical bal-
loons seen at the Paris Exhibition in 1900 till they saw Wilbur Wright's aeroplane in 1908 - they then switched to designing and
building aeroplanes with the assistance of older brother Horace. The Sunderland flying boat of WW2 and later was their most fa-
mous, vg cond and hard to find, A$55.

200/3. (6986) Bennett, John. Highest Traditions: The History of No 2 Squadron, RAAF. AGPS, Canberra, 1997. 1st ed,
small 4to in mint d/w, profusely illus, appendices list all aircraft types flown by 2 Sqn from AFC days in WW1 to
modern times incl Vietnam,honour rolls, biblio, index, pp431, **formed in Egypt in 1916, 2 Sqn, RAAF saw distinguished
service in WW1, WW2, Malaya and Vietnam (flying Canberra bombers out of Phan Rang) - unbelievably disbanded in 1982, vg
cond and now scarce, A$65.

200/4. (7172) Bowyer, Chaz. Sopwith Camel: King of Combat. Glasney Press, UK, 1978. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, ex lib,
fully ilus, appendices list all Camel squadron of the RFC (RAF), index, pp192, **a definitive reference on the development of
the Sopwith Camel and its successes in WWI1, gen good cond, A$35.

200/5. (7138) Cooksley, Peter G. VCs of the First World War: The Air VCs. Wrens Park, UK, 1999 (1996). Reprint,
large 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, biblio, index, pp204, **of the more than 600 VCs won in WWI1, 19 were to airmen (one Aus-
tralian F.H. McNamara - Palestine March 1917), vg cond, A$25.

200/6. (7669) Eather, Steve. Blue Lightning: The Story of 6 Squadron, AFC & RAAF, 1917-2005. AMHP, Sydney, 2007.
1Ist ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illus, endnotes, appendices, biblio, index, pp190, **formed over 55 years
ago, this Australian squadron is still operating today, new, A$55.

200/7. (10000) Freeman, Roger A. Wolfpack Warriors: The Story of WW2s Most Successful Fighter Outfit. Stackpole
Books, USA, 2009 (fp2004). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, b/w plates, index, pp256, **the story of the US 8th Air
Force's 56th, the ' Zempke Wolf Pack' who flew the remarkable P-47 Thunderbolts over Europe shooting down 665.5 enemy planes
and destroying a further 311 on the ground, what a team!! new, A$26.

200/8. (8018) Glancey, Jonathan. Spitfire: The Biography. Atlantic Books, London, 2006. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates,
biblio, technical specifications, index, pp260, **celebrating the 60th anniversary of arquably WW?2's best fighter plane, an ex-
cellent book, vg cond, A$34.

200/9. (10056) Green, William. Messerschmitt Bf 109: The Augsburg Eagle: A Documentary History. Jane's Publish-
ing, London, 1980 (fp1971). Fully revised ed, 4to in pr. Cl. d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, various line draw-
ings, index, pp144, **one of the most famous single-seat fighters in the history of military aviation, vg cond, A$32.

200/10. (9369) Hadingham, Evan. The Fighting Triplanes. Hamish Hamilton, London, 1968. 1st ed, large 4to in pro-
tected d/w, profusely illustrated (a ].D. Carrick painting in colour in frontis.) appendices, biblio, index, pp240, **covers
all of the triplanes used by both the Germans and Allies in WWI, vg cond and scarce, A$36.

200/11. (5297) Herington, John. Air War Against Germany and Italy, 1939-1943. AWM, Canberra, 1962 (fp1954). Re-
print, thick 8vo in shelf-worn d/w, plates, maps and illus, tables of British fighter and bomber aircraft, index, pp731,
**Vol 3 of Series 3 (Air) of the Official History of Australia in the War of 1939-45, solid cond and becoming hard to find,
A$34.

200/12. (9730) Heydemarck (trans from the German by Claud W. Sykes) Double-Decker C.666. John Hamilton, Londo,
1934 (fp1931. 3rd printing, large 8vo in worn & soiled beige cloth, lacks d/w, book plate on inside cover, frontispiece
fragile, plates, illustrations, economy paper hence some foxing, pp206, **the author's account of his service in the German
air service in particular the fight against the French on the Western Front, fair cond and very scarce, A$32.

200/13. (5110) Kilduff, Peter. Richthofen: Beyond the Legend of the Red Baron. Brockhampton Press, London, 1994.
Ist ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, extensive biblio, source notes, index, pp256, **a clear, fully-documented view of Manfred

von Richthofen as an air-fighter, exemplary leader and an important figure in the development of German fighter units and tactics
in WWI, vg cond, A$25.

200/14. (10176) Lax, Mark & Kane-Maguire, Leon. To See the Dawn Again: A History of 462 Squadron, RAAF, 1942-
2008. Authors, Canberra, 2008. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, appendices include honour roll,
honours and awards, aircraft serials, biblio, index, pp486, **462 Sqn, RAAF flew Halifax heavy bombers from England to
Germany and occupied Europe. Reformed again in 2005 as an airforce electronic support, computer, intelligence analysis and oper-
ational security unit, vg cond, A$35.
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200/15. (5944) Leebold, Arthur. Silent Victory: Breaking the Japanese Air-blockade between Australia and Europe.
Banner Books, ACT, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, rolls of QANTAS aircrews, biblio, index, pp111, **the
Catalina was used as the only alternative for the long air route to Ceylon (Sri Lanka) and India. QANTAS and the RAAF, under-
took this secret passenger service from Perth, stock just about out, new, A$35.

200/16. (2114) McAulay, Lex. Four Aces: Four RAAF Aircrew Aces of World War Two. Banner Books, QLD, 1998. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, appendices, index, honours and awards, pp143, **the war histories of four Australian
aces; Nicky Barr (P40 Tomahawk and Kittyhawk), Hugo Armstrong (Spitfires), Peter Panitz and Dickie Williams (Mosquito in-
truder). Barr was the only one to survive, vg cond, A$45.

200/17. (1880) Mclnness, J. & Webb ].V. A Contemptible Little Flying Corps. LSE, London, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,
plates, nominal index, biblio, biographical listings, pp517, **being a definitive and previously non-existent roll of those War-
rant Officers, NCOs and Airman who served in the Royal Flying Corps prior to the outbreak of WWI, new, A$40.

200/18. (9979) Robertson, Bruce.. Lysander: Special. Ian Allen Ltd, UK, 1977. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, fully il-
lustrated, pp64, **the Westland Lysander spent a lot of its time in WW2 supporting agents and SOE teams in enemy held Eu-
rope. Its VSTOL capabilites made I ideal for short, rough, improvised strips in France, vg cond and hard to find, A$50.

200/19. (10023) Schaedel, Charles. Australian Air Ace: The Exploits of 'Jerry' Pentland, MC, DFC, AFC. Rigby, Ade-
laide, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, pp159, **a vigorous and exciting portrait of Pentland's flying career over
more than 30 years, vg cond, A$32.

200/20. (10066) Tillman, Barrett. Hellcat: The F6F in World War 2. Patrick Stephens, UK, 1979. 1st UK ed, large 8vo in
pr. Cl. d/w, plates, appendices, rolls of commanders of Hellcat carrier squadrons, biblio, index, pp265, **an operational
history of the Grumman F6F, the most important Allied aircraft in the Pacific during 1943-44, They were also used with great
success against the Luftwaffe in 1945 over Europe, chipped d/w else good cond, A$34.

200/21. (7157) Vee, Roger (Vivian Ross). Flying Minnows: Memoirs of a World War One Fighter Pilot from Training
in Canada to the Front Line, 1917-1918. Arms & Armour Press, London, 1977 (fp1935). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in d/w
pr/cl d/w, (spine sunned), plates, appendices contains nominal index, casualty list of 44 and 48 Squadrons RFC, pp319,
**a classic of WWI aviation literature. The author flew Bristol fighters over the Western Front, good cond and hard to find,
A$32.

200/22. (5357) Wilson, David J. Seek and Strike: 75 Squadron RAAF - 1942-2002.. Banner Books, Qld, 2002. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w;, colour and b/w plates, maps, nominal roll 1942, roll of honour, index, pp229, **75 Sqn have flown most
fighters in the RAAF including Kittyhawk, Lightening, Mustang, Vampire, Meteor, Sabre, Mirage and Hornett; a good unit histo-
ry, new, A$55.

Espionage

200/23. (8867) Andrew, Christopher. The Defence of the Realm: The Authorized History of MI5. Penguin Group
(Australia), 2009. 1st Aust. Ed, thick 8vo in d/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, articles loose at rear, pp1032,
**produced to mark the Centenary of the founding of MI5, Britains's domestic counter-espionage agency; an excellent reference as
it is the 'authorized' version, vg cond, A$55.

200/24. (9090) Andrew, Christopher & Mitrokhin, Vasili. The Mitrokhin Archive: The KGB in Europe and the West.
Allen Lane/ The Penguin Press, London, 1999. 1st ed, huge 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp996, **in
1992 the British SIS exfiltrated one of their most important defectors - Vasili Mitrokhin - who had worked in the KGB archive for
over 30 years. He was however a dissident and copied most of the top secret data and secreted it beneath his dacha floor. Needless to
say it was a bombshell on publication of this book in 1999, vg cond, A$32.

200/25. (9679) Conant, Jennet. The Irregulars: Roald Dahl and the British Spy Ring in Wartime Washington. Simon
& Schuster, NY, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plares, index, pp390, **when Roald Dahl, a dashing young wounded
RAF pilot, took up his post at the British Embassy in Washington before Pearl Harbour, his assignment was to use his good looks,
wit, and considerable charm to gain access to the most powerful figures in US life, in particular the intelligence community, vg
cond, A$28.

200/26. (5099) Cookridge, E.H. Inside SOE: The Story of Special Operations in Western Europe 1940-45. Arthur
Barker Ltd, London, 1966. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, index, extensive biblio, appendices, pp640, **the first full story
of Special Operations Executive; fighting both the Germans and their own Secret Intelligence Service who wanted SOE off the sce-
ne; a story of incredible bravery and stuffups by 'amateurs' but they really did 'set Europe ablaze', good cond and hard to find,
A$36.

200/27. (8560) Dunlop, Richard. Behind Japanese Lines: With the OSS in Burma. Rand McNally & Co, NY, 1979. 1st
US ed, 8vo in worn and price-clipped d/w, plates & maps, glossary, extensive biblio, index, pp410, **Bill Donovan
formed a special unit to serve behind the lines in Burma to train and fight with the Kachin people. OSS Detachment 101 was the
first clandestine unit formed by Donovan and deployed in 1942 and remained there till 1945 playing a significant role in retaking
the Burma Road, gen good cond and uncommon in Aust, A$38.
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200/28. (5960) Garnett, David. The Secret History of PWE: The Political Warfare Executive 1939-1945. St Ermin's
Press, London, 2002. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp496, **of all of Britain's secret intelligence organisa-
tions, the least known is the PWE, developed to conduct psychological warfare against the Nazis. The original manuscript, written
in 1952, was highly classified and only released after 50 years; excellent, new, A$40.

200/29. (926) Hohne, Heinz & Zolling, Herman. Network: The Truth About General Gehlen and His Spy Ring. Seck-
er & Warburg, London, 1972 (fp in German as 'Pullach Intern' in 1971), 1st Eng ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, chap-
ter notes, biblio, index, pp347, **a definitive account of the career of this controversial figure. Reinhard Gehlen served under
Hitler in German Intelligence and was used by the Allies after the war to head up the new West German spy organisation in the
Cold War, vg cond, A$26.

200/30. (9128) Howe, Ellic. The Black Game: British Subversive Operations Against the Germans During the Second
World War Queen Anne Press/Futura, London, 1988 (fp1982). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, appendix,
index, pp276, **the brilliant Sefton Delmer of the British Political Warfare Executive who led the Germans a merry dance by
planting falsehoods, lies and treasonable acts among the Germans. They were very successful at it, vg cond, A$24.

200/31. (9278) Maclntyre, Ben. Operation Mincemeat. Harmony Books, NY, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w,
plates, appendix, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp400, **one of the greatest deception operations of WW2. How a dead man and
a bizarre plan fooled the Nazis and assured an Allied victory, vg cond, A$34.

200/32. (393) Masterman, J.C. The Double-Cross System in the War of 1939 to 1945. ANU Press, Canberra, 1972. 1st
ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, inscr in fep, appendices, index, pp203, **by means of the 'double-cross' system the British effec-
tively ran and controlled the German espionage system in England. This is the Masterman Report, vg cond, A$32.

200/33. (9873) Owen, David. Hidden Secrets: A Complete History of Espionage and the Technology Used to Support
it. Firefly Books, London, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, clean ex lib copy, fully illustrated in colour & b/w,

glossary, index, pp224, **a compelling look at the real world of the spy, its secret successes and public failures, good cond,
A$24.

200/34. (6762) Persico, Joseph E. Roosevelt's Secret War: FDR and WW2 Espionage. Random House, NY, 2001. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, biblio, source notes, index, pp564, **a hitherto overlooked dimension of FDR's wartime leadership; his in-
volvement in intelligence and espionage operations; ie, FDR wanted to bomb Tokyo BEFORE Pearl Harbour; very interesting,
new, A$28.

200/35. (9934) Rankin, Nicholas. Ian Fleming's Commandos: The Story of 30 Assault Unit in WW2. Faber & Faber,
London, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates & maps, source notes, index, pp397, **Fleming was on the staff of
Naval Intelligence when he devised a plan to form a unit of 'authorised looters' who would go in before an assault and steal intelli-
gence.They achieved remarkable results in various theatres but their biggest coup was capturing the entire German Naval archive,
vg cond, A$45.

200/36. (10188) Rimington, Stella. Open Secret: The Autobiography of the Former Director-General of M15.
Hutchinson, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp296, **Stella Rimington turned heads en

masse in the UK and around the world when she assumed command of M15. From all accounts she did a pretty good job, vg cond,
A$32.

200/37. (10021) Robbins, Christopher. Air America: The CIA's Supersecret Airline. Corgi Books, UK, 1988. Reprint,
8vo in card covers, plates,biblio, index, pp352, **the inside story of Air America, the CIA's super secret airline used in war

zones from China, Africa, Vietnam, South America,, Cambodia and Laos. They did remarkable work, good cond and very hard
to find, A$28.

200/38. (8589) Sayer, lan & Botting, Douglas. America's Secret Army: The Untold Story of the Counter Intelligence
Corps. Grafton Books, London, 1989. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendix, biblio, index, pp400, **for those who
thought the OSS was the sole forerunner to the CIA well..this book begs to differ. The Counter Intelligence Corps (CIC) were
charged with battlefield int tasks, rounding up German spies etc, very interesting stuff, vg cond, A$25.

200/39. (9068) Sinclair, Andrew. The Red and the Blue: Cambridge, Treason and Intelligence. Little, Brown and
Company, Boston, 1986. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w, ex lib (stamps etc in prelims), chapter notes, index, pp179,
**Cambridge University was bursting at the seams with Soviet spies in the 1930s and 1940s. Through extraordinary openness and

naiviety British scientists allowed the Soviets to pillage their new ideas including nuclear secrets, stunning stuff, good cond,
A$24.

200/40. (4814) Thomas, Gordon. Gideon's Spies: The Secret History of the Mossad. Thomas Dunn Books, NY, 2005
(fp1995). Updated ed, trade 8vo in card-covers, index, biblio, pp460, **Israel's Mossad is the master of the secret world of
spies and covert operations. A story from the coal-face told by their many spy-masters, vg cond, A$36.

200/41. (9045) Thorpe, Elliott R. East Wind, Rain: The Intimate Account of an Intelligence Officer in the Pacific 1939-
49. Gambit Inc, Boston, 1969. 1st ed, large 8vo in price-clipped, edge-worn but now protected d/w, inscr on fep, maps
on end papers, index, pp307, **the experiences of a couter-intelligence office in the Pacific Theatre of WWW2. The title is taken
from the Japanese code to launch attcks broadcast on all Japanese weather stations. A large section on Australia in particular the
trouble caused by the trade union strikers on wharves around the nation, vg cond and uncommon, A$28.
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200/42. (8983) Urban, Mark. UK Eyes Alpha: The Inside Story of British Intelligence. Faber & Faber, London, 1996.
1Ist ed, large 8vo in creased d/w, glossary, index, pp326, **a fascinating investigation into how Britain's spies reacted to the
fall of Communism and to the outbreak of new conflicts around the world. "UK EYES ALPHA' is the classification used for Brit-
ain's most sensitive intelligence, vg cond, A$38.

200/43. (9854) Womack, Helen (ed) Undercover Lives: Soviet Spies in the Cities of the World. Weidenfeld & Nichol-
son, London,1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, clean ex lib, plates, pp307, **the Sovet Union's spy network under-
mined Western governments for decades, working tirelessly to steal secrets and spread disinformation. This book chronicles 16 So-
viet spies from Rome to New York to Paris and their activities, good cond, A$22.

200/44. (9577) Wynne, Greville. The Man From Odessa. Robert Hale, London, 1981. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates,
pp225, **master spy Greville Wynne tells the whole story of his career as a British secret agent up to the time of his capture in
Russia and his trial and imprisonment in the Lubyanka over the Penkovsky affair. He was exchanged for the traitor Gordon Lons-
dale, Le Carre stuff in the flesh, vg cond, A$28.

Military Biography

200/45. (4248) Arneil, Stan. Black Jack: The Life and Times of Brigadier Sir Frederick Galleghan. Macmillan, Mel-
bourne, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, biographical roll, ppl78, **the legendary Black Jack Galleghan, who
served in WW1 and who commanded the 2/30th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF in Singapore and Malaya in WW2. His unit
inflicted very heavy casualties on the Japs in an ambush at Gemas, vg cond and becoming hard to find, A$38.

200/46. (1293) Cowles, Virginia. The Phantom Major: The Story of David Stirling and the SAS. Collins, London, 1964
(fp1958). Reprint, 8vo in worn and price cl. d/w, plates, junior edition, index, pp320, **a memorable biography of one of
the great soldiers of WW2, foxed else fair cond, A$25.

200/47. (6992) Essex-Clark, John, DSM. Hassett, Australian Leader: A Biography of General Sir Francis Hassett, AC,
KBE, CB, DSO, LVO. AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp293, **Frank Hassett served
as a young Duntroon-trained officer with an AIF infantry battalion in Palestine, Syria, New Guinea & Bougainville in WW2. He
led 3RAR at the Battle of Maryang San in Korea and rose through 40 years of soldiering to command the ADF, new, A$32.

200/48. (2093) Geddes, Margaret. Remembering Weary : Sir Edward Dunlop - as recalled by those whose lives he
touched. Penguin Books, Australia, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, index, plates, ** a collection of interviews with many of
Weary's friends, colleagues and family, vg cond, A$35.

200/49. (9961) Hobbs, Marc J. The Memoirs of J. (Paddy) McDowall. Vantage Press, NY, 1970. 1st ed, small 8vo in pr
cl d/w, signed by the author, pp74, **the extraordinary exploits of Paddy McDowell who served Britain's secret services in both
WW1 and WW2. He was the chief engineer on the Japanese fishing boat 'KRAIT' on Operation 'JAYWICK', the successful raid on
Japanese shipping in Singapore harbour in 1943, vg cond and now rare, A$40.

200/50. (8970) Holmes, Richard. Marlborough: England's Fragile Genius. Harper Press, London, 2008. 1st ed, thick
8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, colour plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp564, **John Churchill,
the 1st Duke of Marlborough was arguably Britain's greatest soldier before Wellington. He became a master of strategy, tactics and
logistics and fought the big battles of Blenheim, Ramillies, Oudenarde and Malplaquet, vg cond, A$35.

200/51. (4076) Horner, D.M. (ed) The Commanders: Australian Military Leadership in the Twentieth Century.
George Allen and Unwin, Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, source notes, pp355, **a series of
short biographies from General Bridges (Duntroon and Gallipoli) to General Wilton (post WV2), vg cond, A$35.

200/52. (1701) Joynt, W.D, VC. Breaking the Road for the Rest. Hyland House, Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo good d/
w, VC citation in prelims, plates, index, pp206, **the autobiography of one of Australia’s famous VCs. He wrote this after
'Saving the Channel Ports 1918', vg cond, A$30.

200/53. (10127) Korda, Michael. Hero: The Life and Legend of Lawrence of Arabia. JR Books, London, 2010. 1st ed,
very thick large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, and maps, end notes, biblio, index, pp762, **Henry Kissinger said of Hero:
'it is a work of brillance, discernment and meticulous scholarship that will serely be hailed as the gold standard', vg cond, A$45.

200/54. (6814) Likeman, Lieutenant-Colonel Robert, CSM. From Law to War: The Life of Brigadier-General Lachlan
Wilson of the Light Horse (with Biographical Roll of the 5th Light Horse Regiment, AIF). Slouch Hat Publications,
Victoria, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp304, **Lachlan Wilson was once de-
scribed as 'the least known distinguished man in Queensland'. He served in the Boer War in 1900 with the 2nd Qld Mtd Inf and
the 5th Light Horse Regiment on Gallipoli and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign; an excellent history, new, A$42.

200/55. (1642) McCullough, Colleen. Roden Cutler, VC: The Biography. Random House, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, 8vo in
d/w, plates and maps, pp416, **Cutler won his VC in Syria fighting the Vichy French. He lost a leg in the same action, new,
AS$26.

200/56. (6502) Perry, Roland. Monash: The Outsider Who Won a War. Random House Australia, Sydney, 2004. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp586, **an excellent biography of Australia's greatest military com-
mander, vg cond, A$45.
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200/57. (3394) Atkinson, James, J. The Kapyong Battalion: Medal Roll of the 3rd Battalion, Royal Australian Regi-
ment, Battle of Kapyong, Korea 1951. NSWMHS, Sydney, 1977. 1st ed, small 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, full
rolls, honours and awards, with citations, chronology, pp80, **3RAR (Old Faithful) were awarded the US Presidential Unit
Citation for their action at the Battle of Kapyong, a great battalion developed from the BCOF 67th Battalion, some foxing to end-
papers else good cond and scarce, A$52.

200/58. (10269) Ayris, Cyril. Desert Diggers: The Pilbara Regiment - 25 Years of History. Regiment, WA, 2007. 1st ed,
4to in card covers, price clipped, profusely illustrated in colour, chronology, biblio, pp127, **the Pilbara Regiment is an
Army Reserve unit responsible for the surveillance of a vast area of coastline, mountains, valleys and gorges, vg cond, A$55.

200/59. (9868) Babington, Anthony. Shell-Shock: A History of the Changing Attitudes to War Neurosis. Leo Cooper,
London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, clean ex lib, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp218, **a fascinating, if at
times harrowing, study of the effects of war upon the fighting soldier, good cond, A$26.

200/60. (6321) Ball, Robert W.D. Mauser Military Rifles of the World. Gun Digest Books, USA, 2006. 4th ed, large 4to
in d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, index, pp448, **the fully updated edition of the most authoratative Mauser
book in the world. Covers blackpowder models, and every model from 1871-1945 - the ultimate Mauser reference, vg cond, A$85.

200/61. (2756) Barrett, John. Falling In: Australians and Boy Conscription' 1911-1915. Hale & Iremonger, Sydney,
1979. 1st ed, 8vo in good d/w, plates and illus, source notes, biblio, index, pp320, **an important reference to this amazing
period of Australia's military history, vg cond and hard to find, A$35.

200/62. (9991) Bates, Stuart (with Peter Suciu) The Wolseley Helmet in Pictures: From Omdurman to El Alamein.
PSB Publishing, Melbourne 2009. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, fully illustrated (mostly in colour), glossy art paper,
appendix, glossary, notes, biblio, index, pp127, **the sun helmet was the main identifying item of the colonial soldier. Also
known as the pith or topi was also worn by the Germans, Italians and today by the Royal Marines band, new cond, A$68.

200/63. (1652) Breen, Bob. (ed) The Battle of Kapyong; 3rd Battalion, The Royal Australian Regiment, Korea 23-24
April 1951. HQ Trg Comd, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and maps (incl fold-outs), casualty list, nom-
inal roll of battalion, biblio, honours and awards incl citations, source notes, pp159, **a bloody and decisive battle fought
against human-wave attacks by the Chinese. 3RAR awarded the US Presidential Unit Citation, vg cond and becoming difficult
to find, A$45.

200/64. (9729) Cantwell, MajGen John (with Greg Bearup) Exit Wounds: One Australian's War on Terror. MUP, Mel-
bourne, 2012. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour plates, index, pp374, **this is John Cantwell's story but also the story

of thousands of Australian veterans from Iraq, Est Timor, Afghanistan and other conflicts who bear similar emotional scars, vg
cond, A$28.

200/65. (10097) Forbes, Cameron. The Korean War: Australia in the Giant's Playground. Macmillan, Sydney, 2010. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp534, **the story of the Korean War told in a riveting nar-
rative, vg cond, A$28.

200/66. (9819) Hughes, Ben. They Shall Not Pass: The British Battalion at Jarama, the Spanish Civil War. Osprey
Publishing, UK, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour & b/w plates, appendices show Order of Battle, chapter notes,
biblio, index, pp272, **in 1937 a small group of idealistic British volunteers sailed from England to Spain to join the war against
Franco. They became the British Battalion, a part of the International Brigades, it ended in tears, new, A$32.

200/67. (9353) Livesey, Jack. The Illustrated Guide to Armoured Fighting Vehicles of the World. Hermes House,
London, 2006. 1st ed, large folio-sized in card-covers, fully illustrated in colour & b/w, glossary, index, pp256, **a com-

plete history of over 170 tracked, semi-tracked and wheeled AF Vs, their origin and evolution; An A-Z guide to armoured cars,
APCs, SP artillery and other AFVs from WWI to modern times, (700 photographs), vg cond, A$25.

200/68. (9749) Main, Jim & Allen, David. Fallen: The Ultimate Heroes: Footballers Who Never Returned From War.
Crown Content, Melbourne, 2002. 1st ed, large folio size in d/w, fully illustrated, index, pp358, **a remarkable listing of
115 Australian Rules footballers who paid the ultimate sacrifice in the Boer War (2), WW1 (67) and WW2 (46) including Ron
Barassi (Snr) and Bluey Truscott, DFC & Bar, vg cond, A$48.

200/69. (9640) McHugh, Roger (ed). Dublin 1916. Arlington Books, London, 1966. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr.cl but protect-
ed d/w, appendix, a section of seven poems, pp399, **an anthology of accounts of the Easter Rising in Dublin in 1916, vg
cond, A$26.

200/70. (1147) McNicoll, MajGen R.R. CBE. UBIQUE: The Royal Australian Engineers, in 4 volumes, 1835-1972. RAE
Corps Committee, Canberra, 1977, 1979, 1982 & 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w (except vol 4), plates, biblio, source notes, in-
dex, pp203, 232, 432 & 978, **vol 1 - 'The Colonial Engineers'; Vol 2 - 'Making and Breaking'; Vol 3 - 'Teeth and Tail' - Vol 4,
'Paving the Way' (lacks d/w) vg cond and hard to find all together (sold as a set only), A$120.

200/71. (10265) Mills, Sgt Dan. Sniper One: The Blistering True Story of a British Battle Group Under Siege. Michael
Joseph/Penguin, London, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in vg d/w, colour plates, pp350, **Sgt Dan Mills was a member of the 1st
Bn, Prince of Wales Royal Regt deployed to Iraq in 2004. He was a member of an 18 man sniper platoon in Al Amarah where they
were continuously under fire for 6 months, vg cond, A$34.
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200/72. (6353) Moore, Darren. Duntroon: A History of the Royal Military College of Australia, 1911-2001. AHU/
AMHP, Canberra/Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, colour photos on inside covers, full nominal
rolls, source notes, biblio, index, pp608, **the most up-to-date history of Duntroon, vg cond, A$85.

200/73. (7911) Pears, Maurie. Battlefield Korea: The Korean Battle Honours of the Royal Australian Regiment 1950-
1953. AMHP/AHU, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, full citation
of all decorations awarded including US Presidential Unit Citation to 3RAR for Kapyong, full roll of all MIDs, biblio,
index, pp129, **there were 1,584 Australian casualties in the Korean War of which 240 were Killed in Action; this book fills in
plenty of the gaps in our knowledge. The author served in 1 and 3 RARs winning the Military Cross, new, A$48.

200/74. (10267) Pegler, Martin. Out of Nowhere: A History of the Military Sniper. Osprey Publishing, UK, 2006
(fp2004). Reprint, small 4to in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary, chapter notes, index,
PP352, **a highly regarded compendium of sniping from 1500 to modern day, a great reference, vg cond, A$34.

200/75. (8862) Royle, Trevor. Collins Dictionary of Military Quotations. Harper Collijns, UK, 1991. Reprint, trade 8vo
in card covers, alphabetical listing, author & subject indices, pp210, **a compilation of over 3,500 military quotations from
biblical times to modern times, ie,'NO SURRENDER FOR ME' said Walter Brown, VC, in Singapore IN 1942 as the Japanese
army swarmed over the causeway. He was never seen again, RIP, vg cond, A$24.

200/76. (9712) Smith, Alan H. Gunners in Borneo: Artillery During Confrontation 1962-1966. RAA Historical Co,
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated, illustrated boards, plates, colour & b/w maps and diagrams, appendices,
nominal roll of 102 Battery, RAA, on 14 May 1965, biblio, map list, index, pp184, **the story of the use of artillery by
FARELF forces in Borneo during 'confrontation' with Indonesia with an emphasis on 102 Battery RAA, new cond, A$38.

200/77. (3154) Smith, N.C. Nothing Short Of War: With the Australian Army in Borneo 1962-66. Mostly Unsung,
Melbourne, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, rolls, casualty list, index, biblio, pp191, **details Australian Army members
who served in Borneo during the Indonesian Confrontation, new cond, A$45.

200/78. (4733) Wedd, Monty. Australian Military Uniforms 1900-1982. Kangaroo Press, Brisbane, 1982. 1st ed, 4to in
protected d/w, ex lib, full colour and b/w plates, index, lists of Regiments, biblio, pp144, **a pageant of Australian mili-
tary history detailing the evolution of uniforms over many years, excellent, gen goodcond, A$28.

Napoleonic, Crimean and Victorian Eras

200/79. (10157) Cordingly, David. Billy Ruffian: The BELLEROPHON and the Downfall of Napoleon: The Biog-
raphy of a Ship of the Line 1782-1836. Bloomsbury, London, 3003. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w
plates, maps, appendicesglossary, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp355, **the British 74-gun ship of the line BELLEROPHON
(known as 'Billy Ruffian') played an important role in the defeat of Napoleon's navy at Trafalgar (1805), vg cond, A$40.

200/80. (4655) Corfield, Justin. The Australian Illustrated Enclopaedia of the Boxer Uprising, 1899-1901. Slouch Hat
Publications, Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illus in b/w, extensive biblio, appendices list the bio rolls of the NSW

and Victorian Contingents and the ship's company of HMCS PROTECTOR, pp256, **the 55 day seige of the Peking Lega-
tions in 1900. This is the first book to deal with all levels of Australian involvement in China at that time, an important reference,
new, A$42.

200/81. (1138) Cox, Lindsay C. The Galloping Guns of Rupertswood and Werribee Park: A History of the Victorian
Horse Artillery. Coonans Hill Press, Melbourne, 1986. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustrated, index, appendices list all
members who served in the Battery, pp91, **an early Victorian Militia artillery unit, vg cond, A$48.

200/82. (10142) Deane, Anthony. Nelson's Favourite: HMS AGAMEMNON at War 1781-1809. Naval Institute Press,
USA, 1996. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps and diagrams, chapter notes, appendices, biblio, glossary, index,
pp320, **the 28 year career of HMS AGAMEMNON, a 64-gun ship of the line which became one of the most famous vessels in the
Royal Navy, commanded between 1793 and 1796 by Nelson who always referred to her as his favourite ship, vg cond, A$36.

200/83. (7900) Fletcher, Ian. Craufurd's Light Division: The Life of Robert Craufurd and His Command of the Light
Division. Spellmount Ltd, UK, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in vg d/w, brilliant colour plates plus b/w plates& maps, biblio,
index, pp240, **Robert Crafurd was one of the finest officers in Wellington's Peninsular Army. Known as 'Black Bob' to his men
he was also the most controversial. He led the division from 1808 till killed in action at Ciudad Rodrigo in 1812, vg cond, A$48.

200/84. (6335) French, Lieut-Colonel The Hon E.G., DSO. Goodbye to Boot and Saddle or The Tragic Passing of Brit-
ish Cavalry. Hutchinson, London, 1951. 1st ed, large 8vo in or.cl (lacks d/w), plates (colour portrait of Field-Marshal
the Earl of Ypres), inscr. in fep, illus, fold-out map of the Balaklava charges dated 1854, biblio, index, pp283, **a chroni-
cle of the passing from the military horse age to the mechanised age, vg cond, A$35.

200/85. (8790) Hibbert, Christopher, Wellington: A Personal History. Harper Collins, London, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo
in d/w, plates and maps, inscr in fep, chapter notes, extensive biblio, index, pp460, **a richly delineated and masterly biog-
raphy of the great man, Napoleon's nemesis, (1769-1852), vg cond, A$30.

200/86. (7010) Hourtoulle, Francois-Guy. Soldiers and Uniforms of Napoleonic Wars. Histoire & Collections, Paris,
2004. 1st Eng ed, trans from the French, fully illustrated in colour by Jack Girbal and Patrice Courcelle, pp207, **a collec-
tion of sensational colour paintings depicting scenes from Vicenza in 1796 to Placenot (after Waterloo) 1815, new, A$35.
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200/87. (4035) Howarth, David. A Near Run Thing: The Day of Waterloo. History Book club, London, 1971 (fp1968).
Reprint, large 8vo in sl worn d/ws, colour and b/w plates & maps, index, pp238, **a description of the battle as the sol-
diers saw, heard and felt. Based on 18 principal eye-witness accounts and a large number of letters, gen good cond A$32.

200/88. (1905) Keown-Boyd, Henry. A Good Dusting : The Sudan Campaigns 1883 -1899. Leo Cooper, London, 1986.
1Ist ed, small 4to in good d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and bw, maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp301, **the Su-
dan Campaigns were fought during the last two decades of the 19th Century. A drama on the grandest scale, vg cond, A$48.

200/89. (10151) Lambert, Andrew. TRINCOMALEE: The Last of Nelson's Frigates. Chatham Publishing, London,
2002. 1st ed, small 4to in good d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, index, pp160, **a description of
the development, role and daily life of the frigate in Nelson's time. The TRINCOMALEE has been fully restored and is berthed in
Hartlepool UK, vg cond, A$40.

200/90. (3952) Love, Margaret. The Sherwood Papers: A Swan River Story. Author, Perth, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in card
covers, illus, index, Sherwood family tree, biblio, appendices, pp270, **some military content in the Boer War - WWI peri-
od, new cond, A$45.

200/91. (9820) Merriman, John. The Dynamite Club: How a Bombing in Fin-de-Siecle Paris Ignited the Age of Mod-
ern Terror. JR Books, London, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp259, **the Dynamite
Club was a band of workers, intellectuals and radicals who embraced anarchy as an idealogical tool to overthrow the state. They
planted bombs in public places, targetted civilians and assassinated the French President, new cond, A$28.

200/92. (1657) Murray, LtCol P.L. RAA (Retd). Official Records of the Australian Military Contingents to the War in
South Africa (pre AIF). Burridge, Perth nd? (fp1911). Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in gilt on green cloth boards, index,
full rolls by state with explanatory notes, pp607, **Murray’s is considered ‘the bible’ on Australia’s commitment to the 2nd
Boer War (1899-1902), vg cond and now rare, A$250.

200/93. (10155) Nichols, Alistair. Wellington's Mongrel Regiment: A History of the Chasseurs Britanniques Regi-
ment 1801-1814. Spellmount, UK, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index,
Ppp248, **this book tells the story of the formation of 'the Mongrels' (the 7th) and their role in Wellington's many campaigns from
1811. They were drawn from many countries of Europe, vg cond, A$34.

200/94. (8814) Roberts, Andrew. Napoleon & Wellington. Phoenix Press, London, 2002 (fp2001). Reprint, trade 8vo in
card covers, colour & b/w plates, extensive biblio, chapter notes, index, pp350, **this excellent book strips away the cliched
public statements and looks at the real relationship between the two greatest commanders of their age, vg cond, A$25.

200/95. (10134) Sargent, Clem. The Colonial Garrison, 1817-1824: The 48th Foot, The Northamptonshire Regiment in
the Colony of NSW. TCS Publications, ACT, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, colour and b/w
plates, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp200, **the 48th was one of 25 Regiments to serve in the NSW Garrison.
Most were Peninsular veterans, vg cond, A$45.

200/96. (1364) Sibbald, Raymond. The War Correspondents in the Boer War. Bramley Books, UK, 1993). 1st ed, large
8vo in protected d/w, exlib, plates, diagrams and illus, index, pp244, **a collection of reports sent back to Britain by news-

paper correspondents in the field reflecting the tensions felt during the progress of the war, good cond and difficult to find,
AS$26.

200/97. (2682) Sinclair, Keith (ed). A Soldier's View of Empire: The Reminiscences of James Bodell 1831-92. The Bod-
ley Head, London, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, price clipped on fep, pp216, **an important view of the early days in the
colonies of Australia and New Zealand, new cond, A$32.

200/98. (53) Wieck, George F. The Volunteer Movement in Western Australia 1861-1903. Paterson Brokensha, Perth.
nd? 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, illus, pp88, appendices list all units raised in the period and Commandants from

1855 to 1905, **Colonel George Wieck was a famous military leader, historian and collector in WA, new cond and becoming
scarce, A$42.

Naval

200/99. (9126) Bancroft, Arthur (with John Harman). Arthur's War. Viking, Victoria, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected
d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, index, pp307, **Arthur 'Blood" Bancroft was sunk twice - firstly in HMAS
PERTH which was sunk in the Battle of Sunda Strait 28 Feb-1 Mar 1942 and again in the Rakuyo Maru sunk by USN submarine
on its way to Japan. Between sinkings he endured great privation as a POW for 3 years, vg cond, A$45.

200/100. (8298) Basarin, Vechichi & Hatice. Beneath the Dardanelles: The Australian Submarine at Gallipoli. A&U,
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, colour & b/w plates, biblio, index, pp211, **the HMAS AE2 achieved a
daring passage through the Dardanelles on 25 April 1915 where other attempts had been failures. She operated in the Sea of Mar-
mara for 5 days before she was caught by the Turkish torpedo boat SULTANHISAR, Stoker scuttled his boat and AE2'S crew
were rescued and interned as POWs, new, A$25.
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200/101. (6672) Brenchley, Fred & Elizabeth. Stoker's Submarine: Australia's Daring Raid on the Dardanelles on the
Day of the Gallipoli Landing. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2003 (fp 2001). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w
plates and maps, list of those sailors who were lost off Rabaul in AE1, biblio, index, pp318, **Lieut.Cdr Dacre Stoker, cap-
tain of the Australian submarine AE2 breached the Turkish defences in the Dardanelles on 25 Apr 1915 with an intention of dis-
rupting Turkish supply lines to the isolated Gallipoli peninsular. It was proclaimed at the time as 'the finest feat in submarine his-
tory’, new, A$22.

200/102. (10150) Broom, Gordon. The Rat: HMAS ARARAT, 1943-1945. Bookmark Publishing, Perth, 1992. 1st ed,
small 8vo in card covers, plates, map, pp93, **an account of life on board of one of theRAN's Covette-class anti submarine
patrol and escort ships during WW2. Told by Telegraphist Gordon Broom, vg cond and a rare RAN ship title, A$48.

200/103. (3783) Cairns, Lynne.. Fremantle's Secret Fleets. Australian Maritime Museum, Fremantle, 1995. 1st ed, ob-
long 8vo in card covers, inscr, plates, lists of all US, British and Dutch submarines operating from Fremantle Harbour,
biblio, source notes, pp87, *allied submarines based in Western Australia during WW2, an important reference, goodcond
and now hard to find, A$34.

200/104. (7600) Carruthers, Steven. Australia Under Siege: Japanese Submarine Raiders 1942. Solus Books, Sydney,
1982. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and map, appendix, index, pp192, **the story of the Japanese midget submarine attack
and the mystery surrounding the reactions of the Navy in dealing with the matter. It appears more went on than we thought, vg
cond, A$28.

200/105. (8693) Cunningham, LCDR L.]. RAN. Work Hard Play Hard: The Royal Australian Naval College 1913-1988.
AGPS, Canberra, 1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices contain maps, diagrams and
full rolls of all intakes and staff from 1913 to 1987, biblio, index, pp161, *HMAS CRESWELL is the Royal Australian Na-
val College situated at Jervis Bay NSW, vg cond and hard to find, A$85.

200/106. (5530) Dunmore, Spencer. Lost Subs: From the HUNLEY to the KURSK, the Greatest Submarines Ever Lost
- and Found. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, large oblong 8vo in d/w, superior paper, fully illus in colour and
b/w, index, biblio, pp176, **between the Confederate submarine H.L. HUNLEY, sunk during the US Civil War and the
KURSK, sunk in the Barents Sea in 2000, lies the history of all submarines lost - an exceptional work, as new, A$34.

200/107. (2873) Goodman, Rupert. Hospital Ships : Manunda, Wanganella, Centaur, Oranje. Boolarong, Brisbane,
1992. 1st ed, 4to in decorated boards, inscr in fep, illus in b/w, index, appendices list various ships and their voyages,
pp170, **an excellent record of ships which rendered valuable service in WW1, WW2 and later, v g cond, A$38.

200/108. (9554) Lewis, Dr. Tom. The Submarine Six: Australian Naval Heroes: Waller, Farncomb, Rankin, Decha-
ineux, Collins, Sheean. Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2011. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, heavily illustrated in colour
and b/w, end notes, biblio, index, pp201, **the 6 Collins class deisel submarines in Australian service were named for Collins
(HMAS Sydney) Waller (HMAS PERTH), Farncomb (HMS ATTACKER), Rankin (HMAS YARRA), Dechaineux (HMAS
AUSTRALIA) and Sheean (HMAS ARMIDALE)- heroes all, new, A$28.

200/109. (6121) May, Commander W.E., RN & Annis, P.G.W. Swords for Sea Service (in 2 volumes). HMSO/National
Maritime Museum, London, 1970. 1st ed, 2 x folio vols in price-clipped but protected d/ws (sl bumped), inscr in fep,
colour plates in frontis, illus in vol 1, 3 x colour plates, b/w plates in vol 2, vol 1 256pp; vol 2 from 261 to 398, **a contin-
uation of Bosanquet's THE NAVAL OFFICER'S SWORD (1955); based on the sword collection of the National Maritime Muse-
um at Greenwich. Contains photographs of over 150 swords, dirks and cutlasses; a monumental work, vg cond and scarce,
A$120.

200/110. (9785) Nesdale, Iris. Small Ships at War: The Royal Australian Navy. Author, Adelaide, 1993. 1st ed, tall 8vo
in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, biblio, glossary of abbreviations, index, pp253, **an account of the
various small ships of the RAN in WW2 from auxiliary minesweepers, anti-submarine sweepers, boom defence, Fairmiles, survey
ships, SRD flotilla of ships (Snake class - KRAIT etc), an excellent reference to a neglected field, vg cond and hard to find, A$48.

200/111. (4164) Olson, Wes. Bitter Victory: The Death of the HMAS SYDNEY. UWA Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in
d/w, illustrated with plates, maps and drawings, index, biblio, pp431, **what did happen just off the WA coast on 19 No-
vember 1941? This is a compelling book written by a dedicated SYDNEY historian Wes Olson and is a 'must' for avid naval col-
lectors, vg cond, A$55.

200/112. (4503) Spurr, Russell. A Glorious Way to Die: The Kamikaze Mission of the Battleship YAMATO, April
1945. Sidgwick & Jackson, London, 1982. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, appendices, pp341, **the
biggest battleship ever built, the YAMATO was rendered obsolete before she saw action due to the success of carrier-borne planes.
She was sunk on 7 Apr 1945 off Okinawa in one of the last desperate naval battles of the Pacific War, vg cond and scarce, A$36.

200/113. (9048) Walker, Frank B. HMAS ARMIDALE: The Ship That Had To Die. Kingfisher Press, NSW, 1992
(fp1990). 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, appendices list ships company and their fates, pp179, **the ARMI-
DALE was sunk in Dec 1942 and a handfull only survived,. They can owe their lives to 18 yr old Ordinary Seaman Teddy Sheean
who continued to fire his deck gun at the enemy even as the ship slipped beneath the wave. VC stuff if there was ever one (stand by
to see Sheean's name put up if they reprise the Naval VS list), vg cond, A$28.

200/114. (6078) Waller, Douglas C. Big Red: Three Months on Board a Trident Nuclear Submarine. Harper Collins,
NY, 2001. Ist ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, roll of ship's company of USS NEBRASKA, source notes, index, pp336,
**the Trident submarine is the most complex war machine the United States Navy has ever produced. Weight 18,750 tons and
carries 24 ballistic missiles, vg cond, A$32.




11

Special Forces and Airborne

200/115. (4852) Adams, James. Secret Armies: The Full Story of SAS, Delta Force and Spetznaz. Hutchinson, Lon-
don, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, index, plates, source notes, biblio, appendices show command and control diagrams of
each unit, pp440, **a highly readable and revelatory account of irregular warfare since 1945, vg cond, A$26.

200/116. (1684) Astill, Don. Commando White Diamond: Unit History of the 2/8 Australian Commando Squadron,
Australia and South-West Pacific 1942-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, 4to in printed boards, plates and maps,
index, nominal roll, honours and awards, biblio, pp112, **the 2/8th served in Australia, New Guinea, New Britain an Bou-
gainville, vg cond and scarce A$85.

200/117. (2138) Brammer, Graham J. Uncertain Fate. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers,
glossary, pp246, **an SAS patrol in Vietnam vg cond, A$26.

200/118. (3431) Chris Cocks. Fireforce: One Mans's War in the Rhodesian Light Infantry. Covos Books, RSA, 2000
(fp1988) Reprint, 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, index, honours and awards, roll of honour, **Fireforce (Rhodesian
Light Infantry) was a very potent weapon in the Rhodesian bush war, an excellent book, new cond and now out of print and
scarce, A$90.

200/119. (3077) Cole, Barbara. The Elite: The Story of the Rhodesian Special Air Service. Three Knights, RSA, 1984.
1st ed, large 8vo in blue full leather in slip case with leather bookmark, signed by author and numbered (#1199 of
1500), gold blocked and spine embossed, raised metal badge recessed into cover, colour & b/w plates, maps, index,
pp449, ** this is the scarce and beautifully presented 1st ed SAS title. This book is now over 30 years old and it is in mint condi-
tion, appears to have been rarely opened, now extremely scarce and desirable, a great addition to any Special Forces library, A$600.

200/120. (4290) Courtney, G.B. MBE, MC. Silent Feet: The History of 'Z' Special Operations 1942-1945. R.]. &S.P. Aus-
tin, Victoria, 1993. Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, nominal roll incl ops participated, pp272, **the
full story of Z Special's operations in WW2, new cond and long out of print, A$125.

200/121. (10266) Diedericks, Col. Andre, HCS, HC, SM, MMM. Journey Without Boundaries: The Operational Life
and Expeience of a SA Special Forces Team Operator. Just Done Publications, Durban, 2007. 1st ed large 8vo in card
covers, colour and b/w, maps, extensive glossary, olates, pp204, **the 'Recces', a famous Sth African SF unit, fighting
against SWAPO, vg cond and uncommon, A$32.

200/122. (9831) Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS. Macmillan, Australia,
2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Donaldson, VC
who’se life before joining the SAS was a rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC
on one of them. He was also wounded in action on a later tour, a must read book, vg cond, A$45.

200/123. (4326) Farran, Roy. Winged Dagger: Adventures on Special Service. Cassell Military Classic, London, 1998
(fp1948). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, maps and illus, pp340, **Farren was wounded and captured on Crete but escaped
back to England. He then served with SAS in the Italian campaign in 1945 organising and leading querrillas against the Germans,
vg cond, A$22.

200/124. (1404) Hoe, Alan & Morris, Eric. Re-enter the SAS: The British Special Air Service and the Malayan Emer-
gency. Leo Cooper, London, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, honours and awards, appendices lists operations
conducted from Oct ‘50 to Oct ‘58, pp230, **Mike Calvert was instrumental in the re-raising of the SAS in 1950 for service in
Malaya against the Communist Terrorists under Chin Peng, vg cond and now hard to find, A$45.

200/125. (5201) Horner, D.M. SAS: Phantoms of the Jungle: Ma Rung: A History of the Australian Special Air Ser-
vice. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1989. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal rolls of SAS in Borneo and Vi-
etnam, roll of honour, honours and awards, biblio, index, pp527, **a mint copy of the original Australian SAS unit history,
vg cond, A$100.

200/126. (1179) Horton, D.C. Fire Over the Islands: The Coast Watchers of the Solomons. A.H & A.W. Reed, Sydney,
1970. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, pp256, **the story of Dick Horton's (RANVR) service in
the Solomons (Guardalcanal) as a Coastwatcher incl the rescue of the crew of PT109 (commanded by John F. Kennedy); an im-
portant book, vg cond and now scarce, A$45.

200/127. (6526) Kennedy, Michael Paul. Soldier 'T' SAS. Bloomsbury, London, 1989. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and
maps, glossary, pp257, **the author spent 18 years in 22 SAS Regt including Op Jaguar and Mirbat, Northern Ireland, Prince's
Gate and many other hairy ops, vg cond, A$26.

200/128. (1733) Lloyd Owen, David. Providence Their Guide: The Long Range Desert Group 1940-45. Battery Press,
USA, 1981. (fp 1980). 1st US ed, 8vo in vg protected d/w, plates, maps, index, biblio, pp238, **the LRDG did some famous
work in 2-wheel drive Chev trucks in North Africa which included inserting SAS sabotage teams into enemy areas, David Lloyd
Owen rose to command the unit, vg cond, scarce, A$75.



12

200/129. (4962) Lodwick, John. Raiders from the Sea: The Story of the Special Boat Service in WW2. Greenhill Books,
London, 1990 (fp as 'The Filibusters' in 1947). 2nd impr but 1st as this title, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, pp240, **the
SBS grew from elements of SAS in the Mediterranean and Aegean and had a serious effect on the German army in the Greek is-
lands. The 'Great Dane' Anders Lassen posthumously won his VC in this Campaign, at Commachio, Italy. vg cond, scarce,
A$34.

200/130. (4288) Lord, Walter. Lonely Vigil: Coastwatchers of the Solomons. Viking, NY, 1977. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w with
mylar cover, plates, maps, index, pp322, **a complete account of the activities of the Coastwatchers in the Solomons who proved
invaluable during the dark days of 1942-43, vg cond and becoming scarce, A$58.

200/131. (7507) Malone, M.]. (ed). SAS: A Pictorial History of the Australian Special Air Service 1957-1997. Searcha-
ble CD, Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2006. This is a searchable CD which requires any computer using Adobe Acrobat
Reader 4 or later. Adobe 6 or later is recommended. Other intructions are contained in enclosed slip, **as this book is now
out of print, here at last is a fully searchable CD containing facsimile images of the entire revised book. Useful for genealogists and
historians, new, A$24.

200/132. (10270) McKie, Ronald. The Heroes: They Were Men of Z Force, Their Target, Singapore. A&R, Sydney,
1960. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, price clipped, inscr in fep, plates, maps, author's notes, pp285, **the great sea raid on
shipping in Singapore Harbour (entirely successful Op. JAYWICK) and the second (Op RIMAU) which was unsuccessful and all
raiders killed, vg cond and hard to find in 1st ed, A$38.

200/133. (10268) Mortimer, Gavin. The Men Who Made the SAS: The History of the Long Range Desert Group. Con-
stable, London, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp276, **Stirling said: "in those early days
we came to owe the Long Range Desert Group a deep debt of gratitude. The LRDG were the supreme professionals of the desert",
vg cond, A$48.

200/134. (4950) O'Leary, Shawn. To the Green Fields Beyond; The Story of the 6th Division Cavalry Commandos.
Author, QId, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in mint, protected d/w, plates, nominal roll, index, pp398, **one of Australia's most
famous fighting cavalry regiments which started out fighting in North Africa and later was converted into a Commando unit to
fight the Japanese in New Guinea, vg cond and a very scarce unit history, A$280.

200/135. (10221) Owen, James. Commando: Winning WW2 Behind Enemy Lines. Little Brown, London, 2012. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp413, **weaving together official documents, new research and veter-
an's own accounts 'Commando' reveals the exhilarating story of one of WW2's most formidable fighting forces, vg cond, A$34.

200/136. (8467) Parish, Rick. Beyond Fear: Real Life in the SAS and Pararescue Teams. New Holland Publishers, Syd-
ney, 2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, ex lib, pp206, **Rick Parish served in 152 Signal Sqn, Australian SAS where he
participated in a lot of hard training. This is his version of that training, good cond, A$20.

200/137. (2510) Pirie, Andy. Commando Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Independent Coy - 2/5th
Commando Sqn. AMHP, Sydney, 1996 (fp1994). Fully revised ed, large 8vo in slightly worn but now protected d/w,
plates, maps, full rolls, biblio, index, pp526, **the 2/5th Cdo Sqn served in the New Guinea campaign and later in Balikpapan,
vg cond and hard to find,, A$150.

200/138. (6756) Ramsay Silver, Lynette (and Major Tom Hall). KRAIT: The Fishing Boat That Went to War. Sally
Milner Pubs, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal roll of crew and operatives, biblio,
index, pp181, **the KRAIT became famous as the fishing boat used on Operation JAYWICK, the first Z Special raid on Singapore
Harbour, vg cond and scarce, A$36.

200/139. (4298) Ross, Sheila. And Tomorrow Freedom: Australian Guerrillas in the Philippines. Allen & Unwin, Syd-
ney, 1989. st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, pp171, *the Major Rex Blow, DSO, AIF story. Rex and Jock
McLaren created havoc for the Japs in the Philippines, vg cond, A$45.

200/140. (5045) Savage, David. Through the Wire: Action with the (Australian) SAS in Borneo and the (US) Special
Forces in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, glossary, pp239, **David
Savage served as an officer with the Australian SAS in Borneo and with the US Special Forces 'Mike Force' in the Central High-
lands in of South Vietnam. He trained and led teams of Montagnards against the Viet Cong, vg cond, A$32.

200/141. (2731) Spencer Chapman, Freddie, DSO. The Jungle is Neutral. The Reprint Society, London, 1950 (fp1949).
1st reprint, small 8vo in good d/w and mylar, plates, maps, pp378, **Freddie was an SOE operative out of Singapore who
escaped capture and worked with the Malay communists in their efforts against the Japs - a classic, gen good cond, A$25.

200/142. (1828) Trigellis-Smith, S. The Purple Devils: A History of the 2/6 Australian Commando Squadron (formerly
the 2/6 Australian Independent Company, 1942-1946.). 2/6 Commando Squadron Association, Melbourne, 1992. 1st
ed, 8vo in sl nipped d/w, signed by three members of the 2/6th Cdo (Williams, Ashford & Cabourne) letter inserted
loosly from another member John Lucas, plates & maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, biblio, index, pp305,
**the 2/6th Cdo, AIF served in the New Guinea Campaign at Kokoda, Buna, the Markham-Ramu Valleys and finally at Balikpa-
pan, Borneo, this is now a rare book in 1st ed, vg cond, A$300.

200/143. (5401) Walker, Richard & Walker, Helen. Curtin's Cowboys: Australia's Secret Bush Commandos. Allen &
Unwin, Sydney, 1989 (fp1986). 2nd impr, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp194, **the story
of the Northern Australia Observer Unit (NAOU or Nackeroos) who patrolled the north of Australia in WW2, good cond, A$32.
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Vietnam

200/144. (6351) Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. We Too Were ANZACS: The Sixth Battalion, Royal Australian Reg-
iment/NZ (ANZAC), South Vietnam 1969 to 1970. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,
plates and maps, glossary, roll of honour, full nominal roll, index, pp255, **6RAR/NZ (ANZAC) second tour of South Vi-
etnam, new, A$60.

200/145. (4228) Battle, Captain M.R. (ed) The Year of the Tigers: The Second Tour of the 5th Battalion, The Royal
Australian Regiment in South Vietnam, 1969-70. Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1970. 1st ed, 4to in fine d/w, fully illus in
colour and b/w, full set of fold-out operational maps, nominal roll, honours and awards,pp207, **an excellent unit histo-
ry of a very good Australian combat battalion, now very scarce in 1st ed, close to mint cond, A$175.

200/146. (5044) Blair, Anne. There to the Bitter End: Ted Serong in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2001. 1st ed,
8vo in card covers, plates, maps, source notes, glossary, index, pp298, **Colonel Ted Serong led the AATTV into Vietnam in
1962. He had a major role in advising the US Military Commander and to the CIA on counter-insurgency, one of the legends of
Vietnam, new, A$28.

200/147. (9828) Cecil, Michael K. Mud & Dust: Australian Army Vehicles & Artillery in Vietnam. AWM /New Hol-
land, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, biblio, pp304, *over 60,000 Aus-
tralians fought in the Vietnam war, our longest conflict till then, This is a summary of all of the various trucks, Landrovers, ambu-
lances, heavy bulldozers, cranes, howitzers, armoured fighting vehicles and other equipment in use, vg cond, A$46.

200/148. (4629) Church, ].M, DSO. Second to None: 2RAR as the ANZAC Battalion in Vietnam, 1970-71. Army Doc-
trine Centre, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps and diagrams, full nominal roll, honours and
awards, index, pp230, **the author commanded 2RAR on its 2nd tour of Sth Vietnam - a good unit history, vg cond and now
scarce, A$40.

200/149. (5147) Edwards, Peter & Pemberton, Gregory. Crises and Commitments: The Politics and Diplomacy of Aus-
tralia's Involvement in South-east Asian Conflicts, 1948-1965. (The Official History of Australia's Involvement in
South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975). Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Sydney, 1962. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and illus,
extensive biblio, endnotes, bio notes on the major Australian diplomats in the period, index, pp515, **the first volume in
the 'Official History' - covers the domestic and international politics of Austrlia's involvement in the Malayan Emergency (1948-
60), Indonesian-Malaysian Confrontation (1963-66) and up to the commitment of our first combat battalion, vg cond, A$85.

200/150. (9298) Ekins, Ashley (with Jan McNeill) Fighting to the Finish: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War
1968-1975. Official History of Australia's Involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975: A&U/AWM, Sydney,
2012. 1st ed, very thick small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, appendices, chapter notes, biblio,
index, pp1139, **it's taken close to 40 years to see this last volume (vol 9) in the series on Southeast Asian conflicts. A huge work
which could have been produced in two separate volumes instead of this 2.7kg monster. Nevertheless it is a most comprehensive and
competent work, new, A$130.

200/151. (8166) English, Michael. Brave Lads: 3RAR in South Vietnam 1967-1968. AMHP, Sydney, 2008. Part 1, 'Brave
Lads' 1st ed 2008; Part 2 'The Riflemen, reprint 2008 (fp1999). Large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal
rolls of both tours, biblio, indices of both tours, pp325 + 182, **although the 'official 3RAR battalion history of their 1st tour
"Yours Faithfully' was written decades ago, these two books by Michael English tell the soldier's story of that battalion in Vietnam
on both tours, new, A$65.

200/152. (10187) Hampton, Dan. The Hunter Killers. William Morrow, NY, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers,
platesand maps, glossary, appendices list all pilots lost, notes and sources, index, pp432, **the extraordinary story of the
first Wild Weasels, the band of maverick aviators who flew the most dangerous missions of the Vietnam war, outstanding story, vg
cond, A$28.

200/153. (2619) Holloway, David. Hooves, Wheels and Tracks: A History of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse
Regiment and It's Predecessors. Regimental Trustees 4/19 PWLH, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, colour
and b/w plates (colour portrait of HRH Prince Charles in frontis), maps, appendices, end notes, index, pp850, **traces
the history of the 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse Regiment and it's many predecessors over 130 years; the first Australian
APC unit to serve in Vietnam, an excellent history, vg cond, A$85.

200/154. (1607) Horner, David. ed. Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace. Allen & Unwin,
NSW, 1990. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, maps, plates, biblio, source notes, index, pp525. **the RAR was born out of BCOF
battalions 65th, 66th and 67th which became 1,2 & 3 RAR in 1948, a good history, vg cond and becoming hard to find, A$46.

200/155. (10017) Hutchins, Joel M. Swimmers Among the Trees: Presidion, USA, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates
and map, glossary, pp228, **an insider's history of SEAL Ops in Vietnam by a highly decorated SEAL veteran, vg cond, A$40.

200/156. (357) McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Coral: Fire Support Bases ‘Coral” and “Balmoral’ May 1968. Hutchinson,
Australia, 1988. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, inscr in fep, maps and illus, index, appendices list Order of Battle
of NVA, lists of patrol actions around FSB Coral, list of Australians KIA in AO ‘Surfers’, the biggest unit level battle in-
volving Australians in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$48.
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200/157. (7078) McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Long Tan: The Legend of ANZAC Upheld. Hutchinson, Melbourne,
1986. 1st ed, 8vo in vg protected d/w, plates and maps, inscr, nominal roll of D Company 6 RAR at the battle, appen-
dices, index, pp187, **on 18 Aug 196, D Company 6RAR fought an overwhelming number of Viet Cong in the Long Tan rubber
plantation losing 17 KIA but accounting for many hundreds of the enemy. The OC Harry Smith was awarded an MC and Sgt Bob
Buick the MM, vg cond and now hard to find, A$65.

200/158. (6925) McAulay, Lex. Blue Lanyard - Red Banner: The Capture of a Vietcong Headquarters by the 1st Battal-
ion, The Royal Australian Regiment: Operation CRIMP, 8-14 January 1966. Banner Books, Qld, 2005. 1st ed, large
8vo in d/w, signed and dedicated by the author, plates, maps, appendices, biblio, casualty lists, index, pp245, **noted
historian Lex McAulay was an interpreter on Op. CRIMP. A Complete VC regional HQ was attacked and captured by US and
1RAR soldiers in Jan 1966. It was part of an enormous tunnel complex which yielded tons of weapons, ammunition and docu-
ments. During research for this book Lex realised the implications of the success of the operation, vg cond, A$48.

200/159. (4747) McHugh, Siobhan. Minefields and Miniskirts: Australian Women and the Vietnam War. Doubleday,
Sydney, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, previous owners stamp on prelims, plates, index, notes and references, pp295,
“up to 1000 Australian women served in Vietnam in the '60 and '70 as entertainers, nurses, secretaries, consular staff and more,
good cond, A$28.

200/160. (5379) McKay, Gary & Stewart, Elizabeth. Vietnam Shots: A Photographic Account of Australians at War.
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, large roy 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in b/w, appendix contains a chro-
nology of the war, end notes, biblio, index, pp199, **photos and narrative covering all aspects of the war - from the battlefields
to the home front - an evocative account, vg cond, A$32.

200/161. (5022) McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966. Allen & Unwin/
AWM, Canberra, 1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-

notes, index, pp614, **the second volume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-
1975, vg cond and now RARE A$220.

200/162. (4204) McNeill, Ian. The Team: Australian Army Advisers in Vietnam 1962-1972. AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st
ed, thick 8vo in d/w, many illus, plates and maps, index, roll of honoursource notes, biblio, nominal roll, honours and
awards, pp534, **the most highly decorated unit ever to serve in the Australian forces numbering 4 x VCs, 2 x DSOs, 6 x MCs,
20 x DCMs (one double), 15 x MMs and many others, vg cond, A$85.

200/163. (2918) Mikesh, Robert C. Flying Dragons : The South Vietnamese Air Force. Osprey, London, 1988. 1st ed,
4to in d/w, profusely illus, index, biblio, pp289, **the struggle by the Sth Vietnamese airforce to wage a credible air campaign
against ground troops with obsolute aircraft and very questionable maintenance skills, vg cond and now scarce, A$45.

200/164. (5881) Modystack, Neville ]. The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse, Vietnam, 1965-1966. AMHP,
Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop,
A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of Wales Light Horse in Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR
group attached to the 173rd Airborne Brigade in Bien Hoa, new, A$45.

200/165. (8694) Newman, Major K.E. The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of the 2nd Battalion, Royal Aus-
tralian Regiment & 1st Battalion, The Royal New Zealand Regiment (The ANZAC Battalion) in South Vietnam
1967- 68. (in 2 volumes). Printcraft Press, Sydney, 1968. 1st ed, two large black volumes in a padded black slip-case, vol
1 covers the operations and vol two is the important accompanying maps, inscr, colour & b/w plates, index, pp175 (vol
1), *the VERY scarce original two volume set of the ANZAC Battalions's first tour in 1967-68, slight bumping to leading edge
of slip-case else vg cond and much sought after, A$650.

200/166. (5003) Newman, Major K.E. (ed) The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of 2nd Battalion, the Royal
Australian Regiment & 1st Battalion, RNZIR in South Vietnam, 1967-68. John Burridge, Perth 1995. (fp1968) Reprint,
4to in cloth with gilt titles, colour and b/w plates, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, ppl75, **2RARs 1st tour of Vietnam
with the addition of two NZ Rifle Companies (Victor & Whisky) and their 23 operations in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces
including the Tet Offensive in 1968, (lacks the maps from the 1st ed), new, A$48.

200/167. (1446) O’Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67. Cassell, Aus-
tralia, 1995. (fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263,
*5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam 1966/67. The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as
it happened. He went on to become one of our best war historians, vg cond, A$55.

200/168. (5043) O'Farrell, Terry, OAM. Behind Enemy Lines: An Australian SAS Soldier in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin,
Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates and diagrams, service history incl honours and awards, glossary, index,
pp250, **an honest, personal account of one man's career as a soldier in the Australian SAS, vg cond, A$24.

200/169. (8338) Pennington, Vic (compiler). The Team in Vietnam....The Lighter Side. Wakefield Press, SA, 1992. 1st
ed, small 8vo in card covers, , maps, illustrations, pp140, **a very collectible little book on the AATTV in Vietnam, vg cond,
very scarce, A$35.

200/170. (10179) Perryman, John & Mitchell, Brett. Australia's Navy in Vietnam: Royal Australian Navy Operations
1965-72. Topmill P/L, nd? 1st ed?, 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, honour roll, pp96, **the RAN
did a lot of work in Vietnam from operating the HMIAS SYDNEY bring troops and supplies to and from Australia, to Clearance
Divers etc, vg cond, A$40.
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200/171. (4885) Sayce, Capt R.L & O'Neill Lt. M.D (eds). The Fighting Fourth: A Pictorial Record of the Second Tour
in South Vietnam by 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1971-1972. Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1972). Reprint, 4to in d/w,
many plates, maps of operations, honour roll, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp208, **the story of an exacting opera-
tional tour of Sth Vietnam, new, A$46.

200/172. (9697) Smith, Alan H. Do Unto Others: Counter Bombardment in Australia's Military Campaigns. Big Sky
Publishing, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, review included, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio,
index, ppindex, pp406, **a comprehensive account of the history of counter-bombardment including the development of Australi-
an techniques, equipment and procedures from 1899 (Boer War) through to the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$26.

200/173. (6947) Stanton, Shelby L. Vietnam Order of Battle: A Complete, Illustrated Reference to the U.S. Army and
Allied Ground Forces in Vietnam, 1961-1973. Galahad Books, NY 1987 (fp1981). Reprint, large folio-sized volume in
good d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp396, **covers organisation, commands, stations, deployments, oper-
ations, weapons, equipment casualties and insignia; an outstanding and complete reference, Australian & NZ content, vg cond
and now hard to find, A$85.

200/174. (8900) Stanton, Shelby. Special Forces at War: An Illustrated History, Southeast Asia 1957-1975. Zenith
Press, USA, 2008 (fp1990). Facsimile reprint, large 4to in d/w, fully illustrated in b/w plates, colour maps and posters,
biblio, index, pp382, **a very detailed pictorial history of US Special Forces on operations in South Vietnam. Some Australian
content, vg cond, A$50.

200/175. (4731) Stuart, Major R.F. (ed). 3 RAR in South Vietnam, 1967-1968. 3rd Battalion, np? 1968. 1st ed, small 4to
in protec mylar, fully illus in colour and b/w, many maps, full nominal roll incl casualties, honours and awards, pp104,
**3RAR's First Tour of South Vietnam 1967-68, a very good history with very detailed operational maps, much sought after and
now rare, slight staining to rear cover else vg cond and very scarce, A$250.

200/176. (72) Webb, Lt.].R. (RNZIR( (ed). Mission in Vietnam: The Tour in South Vietnam of 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC)
Bn and 104 Field Battery June 1968 - May 1969. Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1969). Reprint, 4 to in d/w, narrative pictorial
(some colour plates), full rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations, maps of all operations, pp130, **an
excellent unit history, new, A$65.

200/177. (9694) Windsor, Gerard. All Day Long the Noise of Battle: An Australian Attack in Vietnam. Pier 9 Books,
Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal rolls of Charlie Company 7RAR on Operation CO-
BURG during the Tet Offensive in Feb 1968, pp254, **C Company 7RAR on Op Coburg, assaulted an NVA bunker complex.
In the longest sustained attack by Australians during the Vietnam War they attacked again and again over 3 days. But it was to
become an 'unknown incident' and virtually ignored as a battle o f consequence, vg cond, A$35.

The Great War 1914-1918

200/178. (8104) Austin, Ronald J. Cycling to War: The History of the AIF/NZ Cyclist Corps 1916-19. Slouch Hat Publi-
cations, Victoria, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards,
honour rolls, biblio, index, pp176, **the Australian Cyclist Corps was formed in Egypt in April 1916 for service on the Western
Front. This book looks at the role played by two ANZAC Corps Cyclist Battalions in 1916-17 and the Australian Corps and NZ
cyclist units in 1918. They were ostensibly mounted infantry with roles in reconnaisance and patrolling, new, A$55.

200/179. (1524) Bean, C.E.W. Anzac to Amiens. AWM, Canberra, 1961 (fp (1946). 4th ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates,
maps, index, pp567, **A shorter history of the Australian Fighting Services in the First World War vg cond and becoming
hard to find in d/w, A$55.

200/180. (876) Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1992
(fp1940). Reprint, thick 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, nominal index, pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in
WWI1 and one of the best histories produced, vg cond and now VERY scarce, A$260.

200/181. (10117) Belford, Captain Walter C. "Legs Eleven", Being the Story of the 11th Battalion, (AIF) in the Great
War of 1914-1918. Imperial Printing Co, Ltd, Perth, 1940. 1st ed, fully restored into quarter moroccan and green buck-
ram in like slipcase, five raised bands to spine, all titles and decorations gilt, plates and maps, pp667, **the 11th Bn, AIF
came from WA and was considered by MajGen Sinclair-Maclagan one of the finest battalions in the AIF.They fought at Gallipoli,
the Western Front and Belgium. The battlion was immortalised in the Great Pyramid photograph, outstanding quality of a rare
book, A$1,000.

200/182. (5606) Berrie, Lieut Geo. L. Under Furred Hats: 6th Australian Light Horse Regiment. Burridge, Perth, nd?
(fp1919) Reprint, small 8vo in brown cloth covers, titles gilt, plates, casualty lists, honours and awards, pp179, **the 6th
ALH served on Gallipoli and then in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Amman, Es Salt and the Jordan Valley, new cond
and now scarce, A$185.

200/183. (9439) Browning, Neville & Gill, Ian. Gallipoli to Tripoli: History of the 10th Light Horse Regiment, 1914-
1919. Hesperian Press, Perth, 2012. Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, profusely illustrated, battle honours, list of 33 reinforce-
ment ships, chapter notes, biblio, nominal index, pp640, **the latest in a series of 10th LH histories and up dates. This is an
all-new history seeking to throw further light on the actions in which 10LH was involved. Many more photos are included in this
rendition, new cond, A$85.
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200/184. (5281) Browning, Neville. The Blue and White Diamond: 28th Battalion, AIF. 1915-1919. Author, Perth, 2002.
1Ist ed, thick 8vo in d/w;, signed by the author, plates (more than the 1st ed), maps, chronology, nominal rolls (incl nom-
inal roll of POWSs on the Western Front), honours and awards with citations, (incl Lt Alfred Gaby's VC), biblio, nom
index, pp607, **the 28th, a Western Australian battalion, fought on Gallipoli and right through the Western Front with great
distinction winning one VC (Gaby) and many other decorations - an excellent unit history, vg cond and now scarce, A$140.

200/185. (9811) Browning, Neville. Fromelles to Nauroy: 31st Battalion, AIF 1915-1919. Author, Perth, 2013. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w;, signed by the author, plates, maps, appendices list nominal roll, honour roll, POW roll, honours and
awards (Bugden, VC KIA 28/9/17),nominal index, biblio, pp464, **formed in 1915 in Australia and disbanded in 1919, the
31st Bn, AIF saw active serviceat Fromelles, Bapaume, Polygon Wood, Amiens, Villers-Carbonnel and the Hindenburg Line
among others, outstanding unit history, new, A$100.

200/186. (4088) Browning, Neville. Fix Bayonets: The Unit History of the 51st Battalion, AIF. Author, Perth, 2000. 1st
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, casualty list, roll of officers, nominal index, biblio, roll of POWSs, honours and awards,
**the history of the 51st in WW1; Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Noreuil, Messines, Passchendale, Polygon Wood etc mark the battle
honours of a good fighting battalion of mainly West Australians, vg cond and very hard to find, A$120.

200/187. (5652) Burke, Keast (ed). With Horse and Morse in Mesopotamia: The Story of ANZACS in Asia. Burridge,
Perth, nd? (fp1927). Facsimile reprint, 4to in gilt titles on blue boards, profusely illus with plates and maps, full rolls
incl NZ and Allies, pp200, **the histories of 1st Aust. Pack Wireless Signal Troop, the NZ Wireless Signal Troop, 1st Aust &
NZ Wireless Signal Squadron, 1st Cavalry Div Signal Sqn, Light Motor Wireless Sections, the Australians of ' Dunsterforce' and
Australian Nurses in India, new cond and scarce, A$265.

200/188. (9882) Butler, A.G. Official History of the Australian Army Medical Services 1914-18, Vols 1,2 and Vol 3.
AWM, Canberra, 1930 & 1940. 1st eds, large thick navy blue volumes, (vol 1 2nd ed 1938 - vol 2, 1st ed, 1940 - vol 3, 1st
ed 1943), spines solid, titles gilt, pp874 & 1011 & 1103, **Vol 1 is 'Gallipoli, Palestine and New Guinea'; Vol 2 is 'The Western
Front'. Vol 3 'Problems and Services'. Accompanied by associated ephemera. They are now considered RARE, good cond,
A$2,500.

200/189. (2355) Carne, W.A. Lieutenant. In Good Company: Being a Record of the 6th Machine Gun Company, A.LF.
in Search of Peace 1915-1919. Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1937) Facsimile reprint, 8vo in printed boards, illus, maps, rolls,
appendices, roll of honour, pp434, **the 6th MG Coy served through Gallipoli and the Western Front, a complete unit history,
new and hard to find, A$85.

200/190. (10214) Dowson, John. Off to War: WW1 1914-1918. TFS Corporation, Ltd, Fremantle, 2014. 1st ed, large ob-
long 4to in card covers, signed by the author, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, errata sip in fep, biblio, index, pp112,
**a WWI1 1914-18 centenary commemorative souvenir. An outstanding work by on of Fremantle's very good local historians, new,
A$32.

200/191. (7631) Freeman, R.R. Second to None: A Memorial History of the 32nd Battalion, AIF, 1915-1919. Peacock
Publications, Adelaide, 2006. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illustrated, nominal rolls, appen-
dices, large landscape photo in pocket at rear, pp422, **the 32nd Bn, AIFwas raised in Adelaide in 1915 of mostly South Aus-
tralians and West Australians. It was a unit of the 5th Division on the Western Front and saw action at Fromelles, Ypres and the
Hindenburg Line. vg cond, A$165.

200/192. (5656) Freeman, R.R. Hurcombe's Hungry Half Hundred: A Memorial History of the 50th Battalion, AIF,
1916-1919. Peacock Publications, Adelaide, 1991. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, profusely illus (colour plate of
colour patch in frontis), with supplement, nominal roll, honour roll with death dates, battle honoursend notes, diary,
officer lists, pp350, **the 50th Bn, AIF was formed from the 10th Bn after the withdrawal from Gallipoli and served throughout
the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendale, Villiers-Bret, and the Hindenberg Line. Hurcombe
was the founding CO, vg cond, A$150.

200/193. (5337) Hall, Rex. The Desert Hath Pearls. The Hawthorn Press, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in mint d/
w and mylar, plates (one coloured), index, pp219, **an excellent first hand account of service on Gallipoli, with the Australian
2nd Light Horse Regiment, AIF and then service with the Imperial Camel Corps in the Sinai Desert in 1916 - many other valuable
reminiscences of life during and after the War, vg cond, A$88.

200/194. (9956) Hamilton, Jill. From Gallipoi to Gaza.: The Desert Poets of World War One. Simon & Schuster, Syd-
ney, 2003. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, indices, pp277, **the poems of the men in the Middle East in WWI.
The collection includes Ruper Brooke, Leon Gelert, A.P. Herbert, 'Banjo' Patterson, James Griffyth Fairfax, Harley Matthews,
Clem Atlee, T.E. Lawrence, Edwin 'Trooper Gerardy' Gerard and Sigfried Sassoon, vg cond, A$22.

200/195. (8349) Hamilton, John. Gallipoli Sniper: The Life of Billy Sing. Macmillan, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, trade 8vo
in card covers, plates & map, index, pencil notations at rear, pp340, **the famous Billy Sing, sniper extraordinaire, took over
300 kills on Gallipoli and the Western Front, vg cond, A$38.

200/196. (9089) Harris, Kirsty. More Than Bombs and Bandages: Australian Army Nurses at Work in World War 1.
Big Sky Publishing/ AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, chapter end notes, biblio, index,
pp344, **the story of the Australian Army Nursing Service (AANS) during WWI1. An absorbing and meticulously constructed
book showcasing the breadth and significance of the contributions Army nurses made in WWI1, new, A$42.
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200/197. (7688) Hesketh-Prichard, Major H. DSO, MC. Sniping in France: How the British Army Won the Sniping
War in the Trenches. BCA/Leo Cooper, London, 1994 (fp?) New ed, 8vo in d/w, moisture damaged, plates and illus,
appendices, glossary, pp212, ** one of the excellent books on sniping to come out of WW1. Also with notes on the scientific
training of scouts, observers and snipers; valuable reference, fair cond, A$25.

200/198. (8010) Hollis, Kenneth. Thunder of the Hooves: A History of 12 Australian Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1915-
1919. AMHP, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated hard boards, plates & maps, full nominal roll incl reinforce-
ment lists, honours and awards, honour roll, biblio, nominal and general index, pp214, **the 12th LH Regt served on Gal-

lipoli and in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign atRomani, Gaza, the attack on Beersheba, Palestine, Tiberius and Damascus, new,
A$70.

200/199. (4795) Hunter, Doug. My Corps Cavalry: A History of the 13th Australian Light Horse Regiment 1915-1918.
Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, appendices, nominal roll, pp181,
“*after serving for a few months on Gallipoli they were sent to the Western Front with their horses, the only LH unit to do so; a
new and dramatic insight into the previously ignored role of the 13th LH Regt and their part in the victories of 1918, vg cond,
and now hard to find, A$75.

200/200. (7789) Hurst, James. Game to the Last: The 11th Australian Infantry Battalion at Gallipoli. Oxford Uni
Press, Melbourne, 2005. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, very clean ex lib copy, plates & maps, notes, index, pp267, **the
story of the men of what would become 'one of the finest battalions which served in the war', the West Australian 11th Bn, AIF
during the Gallipoli Campaign of 1915, vg cond, A$45.

200/201. (9100) Matthews, Wayne & Wilson, David. Fighting Nineteenth: History of the 19th Infantry Battalion, AIF,
1915-1918. AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, com-
plete with research disc at rear, appendices include roll of honour, enlistment table by country and state of birth, POW
list, index, pp520, **almost 5,000 men served in the 19th Bn, AIF during its three and a half years as one of the four battalions of
the 5th Brigade, 2nd Division. It is still on the ORBAT of 2 Div today as 1I9RNSWR, new, A$110.

200/202. (4194) Olden, LtCol A.C.N., DSO. Westralian Cavalry in the War: The Story of the Tenth Light Horse Regi-
ment, AIF, in the Great War, 1914-1918. Alexander McCubbin, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, large rebound red volume,
original spine pasted down, plates, maps (7 - in map packet at rear), inscr in fep, nominal rolls (by reinforcement), hon-
ours and awards, (incl Throssel's VC), roll of honour, pp390 **a RARE book - one of Australia's most celebrated Light Horse
units which served on Gallipoli as Infantry and then right through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, spine and lower part of cover
sunned else in remarkable solid condition, A$550.

200/203. (5909) Simpson, Cameron. Maygar's Boys: A Biographical History of the 8th Light Horse Regiment, AIF,
1914-1919. 'Just Soldiers' Publications, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed, large 4to in good d/w, plates and maps, index, pp308,
**an A to Z biographical listing of all who served in the 8th LH in WWI1 under LtCol Leslie Maygar, VC, DSO. The 8th LH served
on Gallipoli (particularly at ' The Nek') and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign including the ride on Beersheeba, vg cond, A$140.

200/204. (7453) Stewart, Alan. Persian Expedition: The Australians in Dunsterforce 1918. AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, appendices, notes, biblio, index, pp177, **the story of ' Dunsterforce', led by General
Dunsterville (Stalky) and the Australian officers and soldiers who formed part of the force, new, A$48.

200/205. (9009) Taylor, F.W & Cusack, T.A. Nulli Secundus: A History of the Second Battalion, AIF, 1914-1919. Bur-
ridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1942). Reprint, 8vo in blue cloth boards, titles gilt, portrait of 1st CO LtCol G.F. Bround in fronis-
piece, colour patch on title page, plates,honours and awards (VC toCpl T.J. Kenny), pp357, **the 2nd Bn, AIF was raised
in NSW and served on Gallipoli (the Landing) and the Western Front in France (Somme, Amiens and the Hindenburg Line ) and
through Flanders in Belgium, new cond, A$85.

200/206. (1706) Wilson, Brigadier-General L.C. and Wetherell, Captain H. History of the Fifth Light Horse Regiment,
AIF, 1914-1919. Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1926) Facsimile reprint, (limited ed, this is #30 of 200), 8vo in printed boards,
nominal roll, casualty lists, fold-out maps at rear, pp232, **the 5th LH served on Gallipoli as infantry and throughout the
Sinai-Palestine Campaign in their premier role, mint cond and very scarce, A$185.

200/207. (10118) Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF. Ronald G. McDonald, Syd-
ney, 1935. 1st ed, large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised
bands to spine, all titles and decorations gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with
many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was
deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria Barracks Paddington (could this have been C.E.W himself?), an
outstanding resue of a very valuable unit history, RARE, A$1,200.

World War 2 1939-1945

200/208. (6794) 24th History Ctee. 24th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF: Pictorial Battle History. Bn Assn, Mel-
bourne, 1946. 1st ed, oblong folio in card covers, full pictorial, two maps tipped in, nominal roll, pp63, **the 24th Battal-
ion, AIF came from a Militia background. The 24th saw active service in New Guinea (1943-1944) and Bougainville (1945), vg
cond & very scarce, A$120.
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200/209. (6642) Ball, Reg A. Torres Strait Force: Cape York, Thursday Island and Merauke, 1942-1945. AMHP, Syd-
ney, 1991. 1st ed, 4to in illus boards, profusely illus with maps, plates and drawings, biblio, index of units and names,
pp300, **the defence of Torres Strait and Dutch New Guinea played a vital part in ensuring that the enemy did not make a landing
on Cape York or areas close to our critical bases. The defences came under constant air attacks, sl bumped bottom corners else
vg cond, A$86.

200/210. (9967) Bancroft, RANR, Able-Seaman Arthur & Yeoman of Signals R.G. Roberts, RAN. The Mikado's Guest:
A Story of Japanese Captivity. Authors, Perth, nd? Poss reprint, large 8vo in card covers, signed by Bancroft, text il-
lustrations, map and plate in frontispiece, pp152, **both authors were HMAS PERTH survivors at Sunda Strait. Captivity
followed, the Burma Thai Railway, and various other atrocities. Bancroft was sunk again on his way to work in the mines in Japan.
Remarkable story, vg cond, A$65.

200/211. (4232) Bellair, John. From Snow to Jungle: A History of the 2/3rd Australian Machine Gun Battalion. Allen
& Unwin, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, nominal roll and roll of honour, index, appendices, honours
awards, pp298, **the 2/3rd MG Bn served in North Africa with the 7th Aust Div. On the way home they stopped in at Batavia in
Java where, after two days of heavy fighting, were captured by the Japanese spending the remainder of the war on the Burma-Thai
railway as POWs, vg cond, A$85.

200/212. (2794) Bender, Roger James Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organization and History. Author, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo
in printed boards, full narrative pictorial, biblio, **the Legion Condor in Spain became the vehicle with which Germany tested
their new armaments especially the Luftwaffe, vg cond and scarce, A$110.

200/213. (2499) Bn History Ctee. What We Have We Hold!: A History of the 2/17th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1940
-1945. AMHP, Sydney, 1998.(fp1990) Revised ed, large 8vo in printed boards, plates, maps, illus, nominal roll incl casu-
alty lists etc, index, post war activities of the 2/17RNSWR, pp498, **the 2/17th Bn, a 20th Bde, 9 Division unit, served in the
Middle East and the New Guinea Campaign; a good unit history, vg cond, A$135.

200/214. (9536) Byrnes, G.M. Green Shadows; A War History of the Papuan Infantry Battalion: 1 New Guinea Infan-
try Battalion; 2 New Guinea Infantry Battalion; 3 New Guinea Infantry Battalion. G.M. Byrnes, QId, 1989. 1st ed,
large 8vo in dark green buckram, titles gilt, colour patch and insignia in frontis, plates and maps, nominal roll, honour
roll, battle statistics, glossary, pp271, **includes a war history of the Pacific Islands Regiment 1940-1947. These Australian-led
native units saw a lot of action in their homeland. They fought fiercely and doggedly and lost many men KIA, new, A$110.

200/215. (1209) Charlton, Peter The Unnecessary War: Island Campaigns of the South-West Pacific 1944-45. (2nd AIF)
Macmillan, Australia, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, inscr on fep, index, pp188, **the last year of the Pacific
war cost more than 1,000 AIF Australian lives in campaigns that are today almost impossible to justify either militarily or politi-
cally, vg cond, A$32.

200/216. (3960) Christensen, George (ed). That's the Way it Was: The History of the 24th Australian Infantry Battal-
ion (AIF) 1939-1945. Bn Assn, Melbourne, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, ex library, (discard stamps only), plates
and maps, index, nominal rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp **the 24th was one of the very good CMF units that
stepped up for action during WW2 winning over 200 decorations incl a VC (Ingram), vg cond and scarce, A$180.

200/217. (10043) Colebatch, Hal G.B. Australia's Secret War: How Unionists Sabotaged Our Troops in World War 2.

Quadrant Books, Sydney, 2016 (fp2013). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, chronology, index, pp340, **a chroni-
cle of the disgraceful and treasonous performance by Australian Maritime Union and their fellow travelers. Of course, Curtin did

nothing about it, a must read to really understand what happened, new, A$55.

200/218. (4734) Draydon, Allan W. Men of Courage; A History of 2/25th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1940-1945.
AMHP, Sydney, 2001. (fp2000) 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards
(incl VC citation for Private Richard Kelliher), index, pp382, **the 2/25th saw service with the 7th Division in Syria, New
Guinea and Borneo, vg cond and hard to find, A$85.

200/219. (9289) Freudenberg, Graham. Churchill and Australia. Macmillan, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large, thick 8vo in

good d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp613, **an interesting view of Churchill and his, at times, strained relation-
ship with Australia from the Boer War to the Cold War. Given the author's leftist political view, this book is a polemical work at

best, vg cond, A$28.

200/220. (10144) Gamble, Bruce. Darkest Hour: The True Story of Lark Force at Rabaul, Australia's Worst Military
Disaster of WW2. Zenith Press, USA, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, in-
dex, pp304, **Lark Force was composed of 1,400 Australian soldiers the bulk of which came from the 2/22nd Bn, AIF whose role it
was to defend Rabaul. On Jan 23 1942, they were overwhelmed by a vastly superior Japanese force. Worse was yet to come, vg
cond, A$36.

200/221. (1732) Givney, EC. (ed). The First At War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45, The
City of Sydney Regiment. Editorial Committee Association of First Infantry Battalions, NSW. 1st ed, large 8vo in good
d/w, plates & maps, full rolls, honours and awards, casualty rolls, pp558, **the 1st served in the North African Campaign
(Bardia, Tobruk, Palestine and Syria), the Greek and Crete Campaign (Retimo) and the New Guinea Campaign, (Kokoda Track,
Gorari, Soputa, Wewak etc), vg cond and very hard to find, A$150.
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200/222. (6440) Glenn, John G. Tobruk to Tarakan: The Story of a Fighting Unit, 2/48th Bn, AIF. Paul Oaten, SA? 2012
(fp1960). 1st ed, nd reprint, 8vo in protected d.w (some loss to top of d/w), roll of Honour, honours and awards, plates,
maps, VC citations (Gurney, Gratwick, Kibby and Derrick, DCM), pp300, **the 2/48th Bn, AIF was made up generally of
WA and SA members. They fought at Tobruk, Palestine, Tel el Eisa, El Alamein, Lae, Sattleberg and Tarakan. Four VCs (the most
by a single battalion), good cond and difficult to find in 1st ed, A$180.

200/223. (10201) Gosel, Werner (with Bauermeister, Christian and Mark, Jason (eds). Iron Cross Brigade: Stalingrad,
Kursk, Bobruik: The Story of Werner Gosel and Sturmgeschutz-Abteilung 244. Leaping Horseman Books, Sydney,
2016. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated & illustrated boards, profusely illustrated in b/w, maps, diarised accoiunt, honours
and awrdsbiblio, index, pp480, **Gosel was initially deployed as a dispatch rider on the staff of this unit on Op Barbarossa. He
was later commissioned and WIA at Stalingrad, a first hand account of these great carnage battles. A high quality book as usual
from Leaping Horseman, new, A$85.

200/224. (3390) Hall, Leslie G. The Blue Haze: Incorporating the History of 'A' Force Groups 3 & 5, Burma/Thai Rail-
way 1942-43. Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1996. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, illus, pp319, **the cruel deception by
the Japanese to convince 3,000 POWs in Changi that they were to be exchanged in Timor and instead sent them to work on the
Burma/Thai railway line, vg cond and now scarce, A$32.

200/225. (10141) Horner, David. General Vasey's War. MUP, Melbourne, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates,
maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp364, **MajGen 'Bloody George' Vasey, was one of our most experienced and well respect-
ed commanders of WW2. He commanded troops in the Middle East, Greece, Crete and the SWPA. He was killed in a plane crash off
Qld in March 1945, vg cond, A$40.

200/226. (1717) Legg, Frank. The Eyes of Damien Parer. Rigby, Adelaide, 1963. 1st ed, 8vo in nice d/w (protected),
many glossy plates in b/w, 54pp of text, 80pp of plates, *“one of Australia’s real heroes in WW2, Parer was Australia’s great-
est wartime photographer, tragically killed in action near the end of the war in New Guinea, vg cond, not often seen in this con-
dition, A$42.

200/227. (9050) Lloyd, Alan. The Gliders: An Action Packed Story of the Wooden Chariots of World War 2. Leo
Cooper/Secker Warburg Ltd, London, 1982. 1st ed, large 8vo in good protected d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp208,
**called 'flying coffins' by the men who flew in them, the use of gliders for the insertion into the battlefield was of mixed blessings -
many crashed on landing killing all and many landed successfully on target. Both the Allies and Germany employed gliders, vg
cond, A$28.

200/228. (7057) Magarry, LtCol Ron, MC. The Battalion Story: 2/26th Infantry Battalion, 8th Division, AIF. Author,
Qld,1994. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, full nominal roll, pp318, **the 2/26th was part of the ill-fated 8th Div captured in
Singapore. They slaved as POWs in Burma and Thailand, Borneo and Japan, vg cond, A$85.

200/229. (4698) Masel, Philip. The Second 28th: The Story of a Famous Battalion of the Ninth Australian Division.
Assn, Perth, 2000 (fp1961). 3rd ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates and maps, full nominal rolls, (1st ed lacked the rolls),
honours and awards, appendices, index, pp390, **the 2/28th Bn, AIF was heavily involved in the campaigns of the Middle
East and then in New Guinea (Scarlett Beach Finschafen, Busu) and, Borneo (Labuan, Beaufort), new cond and now out of
print and scarce, A$145.

200/230. (7177) McAulay, Lex. Blood and Iron: The Battle for Kokoda 1942. Hutchinson Australia, Sydney, 1991. 1st
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp432, **the Kokoda Campaign of 1942 is one of the classic battles in Australi-
an military history, vg cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$32.

200/231. (9240) Olson, Wes. Battalion Into Battle: The History of the 2/11th Australian Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1939-
1945. Author, Perth, 2011. 2nd printing, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, maps, signed by the au-
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